ICD and Consultant desire to modify the Agreement and First Amendment on the terms and conditions set 
forth herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between and undersigned parties as follows: 

1. The Not To Exceed amount for the entire Agreement shall be increased by ONE HUNDRED 
FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000) for a total of FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($400,000). 

2. Consultant confirms that all work completed to January 21, 2026 has been invoiced and the 
invoices have been received by the ICD. No late invoices that are received after the 
execution of this second amendment will be honored for payment for the period prior to